

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 1961/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2024  
in D No. 4407/2023 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

MUKUL KUMAR TYAGI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 96882/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 96883/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 299075/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 277250/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 273842/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 293541/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 209649/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 22127/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 106262/2025 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 247481/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 247486/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS  
IA No. 106264/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 247484/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS

MA 1962/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 138655/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 298420/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 271590/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 240826/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

DIARY NO(S). 32328/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 310341/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 144577/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 310345/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 310346/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS  
IA No. 320828/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 310347/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 12-01-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

Dr. Maneka Guruswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Nuli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nalini Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.  
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR  
Mr. Mohd Faiz Aalam, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Saiful Haque, Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Narayan Das, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kejriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Hanumant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Grover, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

O R D E R

List on 15.01.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR